CQD600A70R
700V,  aMOS5
TM
 N-Channel Power Transistor
General Description Product Summary
   VDS @ Tj,max 800V
   IDM 34A
   RDS(ON),max < 0.6Ω

NOTE:
LOGO          - CQAOS Logo
600A70R      - Part number code
F                   - Fab code
A                  - Assembly location code
Y                  - Year code
W                 - Week code
L&T             - Assembly lot code
CODE
CQD600A70R 600A70R
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Green product
TO252(DPAK) PACKAGE MARKING DESCRIPTION
Green product
6 0 0 A 7 0 R
MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
A 2.184 2.286 2.400 0.086 0.090 0.094
A1 0.000 --- 0.200 0.000 --- 0.008
A2 0.889 1.041 1.170 0.035 0.041 0.046
b 0.635 0.762 0.889 0.025 0.030 0.035
b1 0.680 0.840 1.143 0.027 0.033 0.045
b2 4.953 5.340 5.500 0.195 0.210 0.217
c 0.450 0.508 0.610 0.018 0.020 0.024
c1 0.450 0.508 0.630 0.018 0.020 0.025
D 5.969 6.096 6.223 0.235 0.240 0.245
D1 5.210 5.249 5.380 0.205 0.207 0.212
E 6.350 6.604 6.800 0.250 0.260 0.268
E1 4.318 4.826 4.920 0.170 0.190 0.194
e
e1
H 9.398 10.033 10.500 0.370 0.395 0.413
L 1.270 1.520 2.032 0.050 0.060 0.080
L1
L2 0.408 0.508 0.608 0.016 0.020 0.024
L3 0.889 1.016 1.270 0.035 0.040 0.050
L4 0.600 --- 1.016 0.024 --- 0.040
0.115 REF.2.921 REF.
DIMENSION IN INCHESDIMENSION IN MM
SYMBOLS
0.090 BSC2.286 BSC
4.572 BSC 0.180 BSC
 1
CQAOS Semiconductor
Product Reliability Report
CQD600A70R, rev A
Plastic Encapsulated Device
Chongqing Alpha & Omega Semiconductor, Limited
Jun, 2020
 2
This CQAOS product reliability report summarizes the qualification result for CQD600A70R.
Accelerated environmental tests are performed on a specific sample size, and then followed by
electrical test at end point. Review of final electrical test result confirms that CQD600A70R
passes CQAOS quality and reliability requirements. The released product will be categorized by
the process family and be routine monitored for continuously improving the product quality.
I. Reliability Stress Test Summary and Results
Note: The reliability data presents total of available generic data up to the published date.
Note A: MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) 1 based on J-STD-020
II. Reliability Evaluation
FIT rate (per billion):  3.82
MTTF = 29919 years
The presentation of FIT rate for the individual product reliability is restricted by the actual burn-in
sample size. Failure Rate Determination is based on JEDEC Standard JESD 85. FIT means one
failure per billion hours.
Failure Rate = Chi
2
 x 10
9
 / [2 (N) (H) (Af)] = 3.82
MTTF = 10
9
 / FIT = 29919 years
Chi² = Chi Squared Distribution, determined by the number of failures and confidence interval
N = Total Number of units from burn-in tests